
REGULAR CHECKS
1/1/2023-1/31/2023

Check No. Check Date Vendor No. Vendor Name
PNC AUTOPAY
009096 01/31/2023 01530 AFLAC 29387 C G 12-451-8900-281-000-0000 VOLUNTARY ACC/DISB/L 40.32 40.32
009097 01/31/2023 05251 ARBITER PAY/REF PAY G 12-101-2100-000-000-0000 CASH IN BANK-ARBITER PAY 5,000.00

G 12-101-2100-000-000-0000 ATH OFFICIAL PAY - WINTER SPOR 5,000.00 10,000.00
009098 01/31/2023 17285 CRYSTAL FLASH MONROE 29410 C G 11-271-5710-007-000-0000 TRANSP FUEL 318.41

29411 C G 11-271-5710-007-000-0000 TRANSP FUEL 2,690.18 3,008.59
009099 01/31/2023 18380 DTE ENERGY COMPANY 29183 C G 11-261-5520-001-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/HS 607.75

29413 C G 11-261-5520-001-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/HS 705.42
29291 C G 11-261-5520-001-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/HS 3,576.94
29321 C G 11-261-5520-002-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/MS 3,430.11
29413 C G 11-261-5520-002-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/MS 613.66
29183 C G 11-261-5520-002-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/MS 564.96
29320 C G 11-261-5520-003-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/ADMIN 662.45
29319 C G 11-261-5520-004-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/PL 1,089.63
29364 C G 11-261-5520-005-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/MER 1,075.41 12,326.33

009100 01/31/2023 20150 DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 29367 C G 11-261-5520-001-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/HS 5,044.66
29367 C G 11-261-5520-002-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/MS 4,380.78
29367 C G 11-261-5520-003-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/ADMIN 762.45
29367 C G 11-261-5520-004-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/PL 1,320.97
29367 C G 11-261-5520-005-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/MER 1,302.07 12,810.93

009101 01/31/2023 26690 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION LLC 29311 C G 11-261-5510-001-000-0000 NATURAL GAS/HS 1,515.76
29310 C G 11-261-5510-001-000-0000 NATURAL GAS/HS 58.73
29314 C G 11-261-5510-002-000-0000 NATURAL GAS/MS 2,646.76
29313 C G 11-261-5510-003-000-0000 NATURAL GAS/ADMIN 395.98
29312 C G 11-261-5510-003-000-0000 NATURAL GAS/ADMIN 887.90
29309 C G 11-261-5510-004-000-0000 NATURAL GAS/PL 2,122.20
29315 C G 11-261-5510-005-000-0000 NATURAL GAS/MER 1,889.11 9,516.44

009102 01/31/2023 27372 FIRST DATA G 11-252-7410-010-001-0000 BANK SERVICE FEES 4.95
G 11-252-7410-010-001-0000 ANNUAL FEE FOR USAGE 149.00 153.95

009105 01/31/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 1,006.90
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 2,853.14
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 31.98
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 3,983.36
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 15.98
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 1,616.90
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 40.88
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 39.50
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 348.49
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 970.90
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 352.07
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 357.33
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 1,101.17
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 982.75
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 922.45
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 2,465.89



C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (24.66)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (0.16)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (28.88)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (0.80)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (9.83)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (32.05)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (49.54)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (0.32)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (11.01)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (13.64) 16,918.80

009106 01/31/2023 39650 RICOH USA INC 29340 C G 11-257-3610-012-000-0000 DISTRICT COPY CENTER 1,757.52 1,757.52
009107 01/31/2023 41500 IRS 29503 C G 12-451-8900-110-000-0000 FEDERAL TAX 30,859.76

29498 C G 12-451-8900-110-000-0000 FEDERAL TAX 30,355.77
29498 C G 12-451-8900-120-000-0000 FICA 58,986.94
29503 C G 12-451-8900-120-000-0000 FICA 59,301.60 179,504.07

009108 01/31/2023 46426 LEGALSHIELD 29601 C G 12-451-8900-281-000-0000 VOLUNTARY ACC/DISB/L 188.50 188.50
009110 01/31/2023 52561 MPSERS 29345 C G 12-421-8900-133-000-0000 MPSERS UAAL RATE STA 177,924.40

29591 C G 12-421-8900-133-000-0000 MPSERS UAAL RATE STA 177,924.40
29589 C G 12-451-8900-130-000-0000 RETIREMENT 110,509.71
29501 C G 12-451-8900-130-000-0000 RETIREMENT 110,743.27
29588 C G 12-451-8900-130-000-0000 RETIREMENT 5,506.28
29500 C G 12-451-8900-130-000-0000 RETIREMENT 5,175.16
29350 C G 12-451-8900-130-000-0000 RETIREMENT 114,527.31
29349 C G 12-451-8900-130-000-0000 RETIREMENT 7,187.04
29349 C G 12-451-8900-131-000-0000 MIP RETIREMENT 11,437.75
29350 C G 12-451-8900-131-000-0000 MIP RETIREMENT 30,830.25
29500 C G 12-451-8900-131-000-0000 MIP RETIREMENT 8,111.88
29588 C G 12-451-8900-131-000-0000 MIP RETIREMENT 8,738.12
29501 C G 12-451-8900-131-000-0000 MIP RETIREMENT 30,065.96
29589 C G 12-451-8900-131-000-0000 MIP RETIREMENT 29,443.22
29588 C G 12-451-8900-132-000-0000 EE PHF 2%/MIP FUND 2,413.19
29500 C G 12-451-8900-132-000-0000 EE PHF 2%/MIP FUND 2,390.87
29349 C G 12-451-8900-132-000-0000 EE PHF 2%/MIP FUND 3,336.89
29350 C G 12-451-8900-183-000-0000 TAX DEFER-UNIVERSAL 300.00
29501 C G 12-451-8900-183-000-0000 TAX DEFER-UNIVERSAL 300.00
29589 C G 12-451-8900-183-000-0000 TAX DEFER-UNIVERSAL 300.00 837,165.70

009111 01/31/2023 56577 PNC BANK G 11-252-7410-010-001-0000 BANK SERVICE FEES 1,462.46
C 21-297-7410-000-000-0000 CAFE BANK SERVICE FEES 6.12 1,468.58

009112 01/31/2023 73550 STANDARD/RELIANCE TRUST 29502 C G 12-451-8900-200-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY (403B) 1,828.98
29504 C G 12-451-8900-200-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY (403B) 1,827.02
29504 C G 12-451-8900-250-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY (457) 1,153.84
29502 C G 12-451-8900-250-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY (457) 1,153.84 5,963.68

009113 01/31/2023 79790 TSA 29499 C G 12-451-8900-200-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY (403B) 17,057.88
29590 C G 12-451-8900-200-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY (403B) 17,390.88 34,448.76

009114 01/31/2023 91199 REVTRAK G 11-252-7410-010-001-0000 BANK SERVICE FEES 29.95
G 11-252-7410-010-001-0000 SERVICE FEES-ACTIVITY CHARGES 342.97 372.92

009115 01/31/2023 91250 HEALTH EQUITY 29389 C G 12-451-8900-360-000-0000 HEALTHEQUITY FSA 218.98
29467 C G 12-451-8900-360-000-0000 UNINSURED HLTH REIMB/FSA CLAIM 1,048.54
29603 C G 12-451-8900-360-000-0000 UNINSURED HLTH REIMB/FSA 1,206.30



29602 C G 12-451-8900-360-000-0000 UNINSURED HLTH REIMB/FSA 1,572.33 4,046.15
009116 01/31/2023 B0111 STATE OF MICHIGAN 29497 C G 12-451-8900-140-000-0000 STATE TAX 33,392.43

29497 C C 22-421-0000-000-000-0000 CAFE SALES TAX 23.26 33,415.69
1,163,106.93

REGULAR CHECKS
165781 01/13/2023 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 64.60 64.60
165782 01/13/2023 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 300.46 300.46
165783 01/13/2023 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 42.99 42.99
165784 01/13/2023 03128 AMAZON 29226 C F 11-122-5110-005-000-8011 CRAYONS, SAND, WAX/READER STIC 150.64

29226 C F 11-122-5110-005-000-8011 CHECK # 165784 VOIDED (150.64) 0.00
165785 01/13/2023 07460 BSN SPORTS LLC 28235 P H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 ATH HS MISC SUPPLIES 686.73

28235 C H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 ATH HS MISC SUPPLIES 1,373.46
28235 P H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 ATH HS MISC SUPPLIES 439.81
28235 C S 62-431-0000-001-023-0000 GIRLS BASKETBALL 246.93 2,746.93

165786 01/13/2023 09196 BOOSTERS OF AVONDALE 29358 C S 62-431-0000-001-007-0000 SOUTHEASTER MI FRINGE FESTIVAL 220.00 220.00
165787 01/13/2023 21630 DROSSCO CUSTOM HARDWOOD, INC. 28607 C G 11-261-4110-001-000-0000 CLEAN/URITHANE HS GYM FLOOR 3,200.00

28608 C G 11-261-4110-002-000-0000 CLEAN/URETHANE BOTH MS GYM FLO 3,575.00 6,775.00
165788 01/13/2023 24300 ELITE FUND INC 29359 C G 11-261-3410-006-000-0000 TELEPHONE 206.25 206.25
165789 01/13/2023 30050 GALLAGHER FIRE EQUIPMENT COMPANY 29368 C G 11-261-4110-004-000-9500 REPAIR PL SPRINKLER HEAD 700.00 700.00
165790 01/13/2023 34500 GROSSE ILE BAKERY 29369 C C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PIZZA 2,811.00 2,811.00
165791 01/13/2023 34640 TOWNSHIP OF GROSSE ILE 29378 C G 11-261-3830-001-000-0000 WATER SEWAGE/HS 641.15

29378 C G 11-261-3830-002-000-0000 WATER SEWAGE/MS 474.27
29378 C G 11-261-3830-003-000-0000 WATER SEWAGE/ADMIN 81.01
29378 C G 11-261-3830-004-000-0000 WATER SEWAGE/PL 452.41
29378 C G 11-261-3830-005-000-0000 WATER SEWAGE/MER 397.61
29378 C G 11-261-3830-007-000-0000 WATER SEWAGE/TRANSP 40.14 2,086.59

165792 01/13/2023 47655 LYONS SERVICENTER INC 29383 C G 11-271-5730-007-000-0000 TOWING 260.00 260.00
165793 01/13/2023 48525 MACGILL DISCOUNT SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLIES 27929 C G 11-213-5910-004-000-0000 HEALTH ROOM SUPPLIES 313.45 313.45
165794 01/13/2023 50954 MELVINDALE HIGH SCHOOL 29351 C S 62-431-0000-001-061-0000 HS WRESTLING 2/18/23 200.00 200.00
165795 01/13/2023 57800 NEFF COMPANY 29078 C H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 VARSITY FOIL CERTS 1,904.50 1,904.50
165796 01/13/2023 64400 RALPH'S LAWN EQUIPMENT 29361 C G 11-261-4190-006-000-0000 Z-TURN MAINT 254.89 254.89
165797 01/13/2023 70700 SECREST, WARDLE, LYNCH, 29379 C G 11-231-3170-009-000-0000 ADAIR, ET AL VS ST OF MI 70.65 70.65
165798 01/13/2023 70760 SEHI COMPUTER PRODUCTS, INC. 29380 C G 11-284-5910-011-000-0000 DISPLAY MONITORS 735.00 735.00
165799 01/13/2023 73580 STAPLES 29376 C G 11-252-5910-010-000-0000 BANKERS BOXES 64.58 64.58
165800 01/24/2023 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 64.60 64.60
165801 01/24/2023 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 300.46 300.46
165802 01/24/2023 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 42.99 42.99
165803 01/24/2023 02000 AIRPORT HIGH SCHOOL 29463 C S 62-431-0000-001-019-0000 MS CHEER 2/11/23 150.00 150.00
165804 01/24/2023 02650 ALYSON KEMENY 29454 C G 11-127-3210-001-524-0000 SUPERVISE STD IN FIELD PLACEME 13.34

29459 C G 11-127-3210-001-524-0000 SUPERVISE STUDENT IN FIELD 7.91 21.25
165805 01/24/2023 04002 AMERICAN LOCK & KEY INC 29460 C G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 KEYS 15.00 15.00
165806 01/24/2023 10900 BUILDING AUTOMATED SYSTEMS AND SERVICES 29528 C G 11-261-4120-002-000-0000 MS BOILER SERVICE 387.50 387.50
165807 01/24/2023 11110 BUCK'S OIL CO., INC. 29483 C G 11-271-5790-007-000-0000 15W40 OIL 55 GALLON DRUM 1,750.84 1,750.84
165808 01/24/2023 11490 CEI MICHIGAN, LLC 28784 C J 41-456-6226-001-000-9001 GEN CONDITIONS HS 9,615.00

28784 P J 41-456-6226-002-000-9001 GEN CONDITIONS MS 1,717.00
28784 P J 41-456-6226-003-000-9001 GEN CONDITIONS ADMIN 2,197.00
29486 C J 41-456-6226-004-000-9001 REPAIR PL ROOF ISSUES 693.00
28784 C J 41-456-6226-004-000-9001 GEN CONDITIONS PL 536.00 14,758.00

165809 01/24/2023 13462 HOBART SERVICE 29406 C C 21-297-4910-000-000-0000 REPAIR COMBI OVEN 572.55 572.55



165810 01/24/2023 15001 COLLINS & BLAHA, P.C 29472 C G 11-231-3170-009-000-0000 OCT22 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 9,582.00
29402 C G 11-231-3170-009-000-0000 NOV22 PROFESSIONAL SVCS 14,299.00 23,881.00

165811 01/24/2023 17101 CRESTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 29540 C S 62-431-0000-001-061-0000 HS WRESTLING 1/28/2023 150.00 150.00
165812 01/24/2023 30050 GALLAGHER FIRE EQUIPMENT COMPANY 29469 C G 11-261-4120-004-000-0000 SERVICE LEAKING SPRINKLER HEAD 210.00 210.00
165813 01/24/2023 34500 GROSSE ILE BAKERY 29495 C C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 PIZZA 826.00

29510 C S 62-431-2026-000-000-0000 CLASS OF 2026-9TH - CONCESSION 39.00 865.00
165814 01/24/2023 39600 HURON SCHOOL DISTRICT 29531 C H 21-293-7910-002-001-0000 ENTRY FEE JV WRESTLING 2/9/23 150.00 150.00
165815 01/24/2023 46720 LINCOLN PARK HIGH SCHOOL 29513 C S 62-431-0000-001-061-0000 HS WRESTLING RAILSPLITTER 1/21 200.00 200.00
165816 01/24/2023 49091 MANCHESTER JUNIOR/SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 29449 C H 21-293-7910-002-001-0000 MS WRESTLING 2/4/23 190.00 190.00
165817 01/24/2023 49400 MARSHALL MUSIC CO 29464 C S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 REEDS 195.96 195.96
165818 01/24/2023 50963 METRO TRP 29462 C G 11-271-5730-007-000-0000 OIL FILTERS 30.00 30.00
165819 01/24/2023 54199 MIO-GUARD SPORTS MEDICINE 29418 C H 21-293-5990-002-000-0000 ATH MEDICAL SUPPLIES 26.00 26.00
165820 01/24/2023 57530 NATIONAL TIME & SIGNAL CORPORATION 29412 C G 11-261-4120-001-000-0000 EQUIPMENT REPAIR/HS 947.20

29412 C G 11-261-4120-002-000-0000 EQUIPMENT REPAIR/MS 947.20
29412 C G 11-261-4120-003-000-0000 EQUIPMENT REPAIR/ADM 947.20
29412 C G 11-261-4120-004-000-0000 EQUIPMENT REPAIR/PL 947.20
29412 C G 11-261-4120-005-000-0000 EQUIPMENT REPAIR/MER 947.20 4,736.00

165821 01/24/2023 60565 PARK ATHLETIC SUPPLY CO 29417 C H 21-293-7910-002-000-0000 WRESTLING UNIFORM (1) 440.00 440.00
165822 01/24/2023 60567 PARKS MAINTENANCE INC. 29474 C C 21-297-4910-000-000-0000 SERVICE HEAT BOX AT HS 2,445.32 2,445.32
165823 01/24/2023 63926 CENTRAL MICHIGAN PAPER 29278 C G 11-257-3610-012-000-0000 ADMIN PAPER 1,560.00 1,560.00
165824 01/24/2023 64251 RACHAEL GUZZARDO 29511 C S 62-431-2026-000-000-0000 CLASS OF 2026-9TH - CONCESSION 138.81

29512 C S 62-431-2026-000-000-0000 CLASS OF 2026-9TH - CONCESSION 26.26 165.07
165825 01/24/2023 64400 RALPH'S LAWN EQUIPMENT 29535 C G 11-261-4190-006-000-0000 SERVICE ON Z TURN MOWER 1,044.86

29536 C G 11-261-4190-006-000-0000 CASTER SERVICE KIT 74.99 1,119.85
165826 01/24/2023 67115 RICHARD BROS. APPLIANCE 29400 C G 11-261-4110-002-000-0000 MS WASHER REPAIRS 55.00 55.00
165827 01/24/2023 69390 SCHOLASTIC 29461 C S 62-431-0000-005-092-0000 MER FALL BOOK FAIR 4,726.59 4,726.59
165828 01/24/2023 72060 SMILEY TIRE AND RETREADING 29414 C G 11-271-5720-007-000-0000 TIRES BUS #8 229.80

29415 C G 11-271-5720-007-000-0000 TIRES BUS #5, 5 YR REPLACEMENT 3,503.90
29416 C G 11-271-5720-007-000-0000 TIRES BUS #7, 5 YEAR REPLACEME 2,238.70 5,972.40

165829 01/24/2023 73835 STATE OF MICHIGAN 29420 C G 11-261-4120-001-000-0000 BOILER INSPECTION/CERTIFICATE 130.00 130.00
165830 01/24/2023 78005 THRUN, MAATSCH, AND NORDBERG, P.C 29401 C G 11-231-3170-009-000-0000 ANNUAL RETAINER FEE 2,500.00

29405 C F 11-231-3170-009-000-2020 SPECIAL ED CONT SERV LEGAL 4,043.75
29405 C G 11-283-3220-000-000-0000 HR WKSP/CONF 150.00 6,693.75

165831 01/24/2023 82153 VETERAN'S CLEANING LLC 29409 C G 11-261-4110-001-000-0000 CLEANING SVCS 375.00
29409 C G 11-261-4110-002-000-0000 CLEANING SVCS 187.50
29409 C G 11-261-4110-004-000-0000 CLEANING SVCS 487.50
29409 C G 11-261-4110-005-000-0000 CLEANING SVCS 162.50 1,212.50

165832 01/24/2023 84725 WAYNE COUNTY COMMUNITY 29473 C G 11-113-3710-001-000-0000 TUITION-DUAL ENROLLM / PRAVINT 615.40 615.40
165833 01/24/2023 85214 WENDY ROBLEDO-CASTILLO 29505 C S 62-431-0000-005-093-0000 CHANGE FOR SCHOOL STORE 87.00 87.00
165834 01/24/2023 88939 YI-CHIA SCHMAEMAN 29397 C S 62-431-0000-001-037-0000 GIEF 23-11 REIMBURSEMENT 926.62 926.62
165835 01/24/2023 90769 JULIA ROSCOE 29457 C G 11-113-3220-001-000-0000 MEALS PD #1270 16.51 16.51
165836 01/24/2023 91345 NICHOLAS BATTISHILL 29484 C S 62-431-2025-000-000-0000 CLASS OF 2025-10TH - FUNDRAISE 80.46 80.46
165837 01/24/2023 91419 AMY SEGUIN 29465 C S 62-431-2024-000-000-0000 CLASS OF 2024-11TH - CONCESSIO 392.43 392.43
165838 01/24/2023 91532 JOAN SCLATER 29398 C G 11-212-3220-001-000-0000 CONF PD#1223 140.80 140.80
165839 01/24/2023 91994 LARRY SWICK 29393 C S 62-431-0000-001-050-0000 XCC EXPENSES - SWICK 337.60 337.60
165840 01/24/2023 MSC24 ALLISON DREWYOUR 29394 C H 21-293-3210-000-000-0000 ALLISON DREWYOUR 123.83 123.83
165841 01/24/2023 MSC24 JOENNA GEORGE 29396 C S 62-431-0000-001-025-0000 JOENNA GEORGE 70.00 70.00
165842 01/24/2023 MSC24 LINDSAY RANLY 29452 C S 62-431-0000-005-089-0000 LINDSAY RANLY 100.00 100.00
165843 01/24/2023 MSC24 SARAH DONNELLY 29485 C S 62-431-2025-000-000-0000 SARAH DONNELLY 52.33 52.33



95,917.50
REGULAR CHECKS VISA
502501 01/31/2023 03128 AMAZON G 11-111-5110-004-001-0000 CHRISTMAS WASHI TAPE 11.62

G 11-111-5110-004-001-0000 CHRISTMAS STICKERS, WASHI TAPE 44.74
G 11-111-5110-004-001-0000 INCENTIVE CHART 11.98
G 11-111-5110-004-001-0000 TAPE 29.38
G 11-111-5110-004-001-0000 TAPE 37.42
G 11-111-5110-004-011-0000 WOOD BLOCKS, POMPOMS 24.78
G 11-111-5110-004-025-0000 PAPER 40.36
G 11-111-5110-004-025-0000 PAPER, INDEX CARDS 41.25
G 11-111-5990-004-001-0000 BOOK: WORD STUDY AND PHONICS 38.99
G 11-221-5110-004-000-0000 ELECTRONIC DOODLE BOARD 26.62
G 11-221-5110-004-000-0000 TRAYS, LIGHTS, BATTERIES, TABL 116.94
G 11-221-5110-004-000-0000 ERASERS 12.95
G 11-221-5110-004-000-0000 PHONICS THROUGH POETRY 29.95
G 11-221-5110-004-000-0000 BOOK:  NOISY POEMS 24.74
G 11-241-5910-004-000-0000 VISITOR BADGES 71.92
S 62-431-0000-004-079-0000 STICKERS 6.70
S 62-431-0000-004-079-0000 WINDOW CLINGS, BALLOONS, WASHI 42.87
S 62-431-0000-004-079-0000 COSTUME PROPS 12.94
S 62-431-0000-004-079-0000 CRAYONS 5.48
S 62-431-0000-004-088-0000 PBIS TROPHY 24.50 656.13

502502 01/31/2023 18380 DTE ENERGY COMPANY 29063 C G 11-261-5520-003-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/ADMIN 27.44
29061 C G 11-261-5520-007-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/TRANSP 279.51 306.95

502503 01/31/2023 21100 DOUGLAS ELECTRIC COMPANY 29163 C G 11-261-4120-002-000-0000 SERVICE KILN PWR 160.00
29162 C G 11-261-4120-005-000-0000 SERVICE MERIDIAN LIBRARY LIGHT 362.55 522.55

502504 01/31/2023 33400 GRAND TRAVERSE RESORT & SPA LLC F 11-221-3120-002-000-7645 MEMSPA CONF PD#1214 343.70
F 11-221-3120-002-000-7645 MEMSPA CONF PD#1214 139.00
F 11-221-3120-003-000-7645 LODGING - MEMSPA CONFERENCE 149.41
F 11-221-3120-005-000-7645 MEMSPA CONF PD#1230 343.70
F 11-221-3120-005-000-7645 MEMSPA CONF PD#1230 139.00 1,114.81

502505 01/31/2023 40905 INSTITUTE FOR MULTI-SENSORY EDUCATION S 62-431-0000-004-084-0000 GIEF 23-12 IMSE TRAINING 1,500.00 1,500.00
502506 01/31/2023 49255 MARRIOTT HOTELS 29600 C G 11-112-3220-002-000-0000 STAFF DEVELOPMENT/MS 118.02

29600 C G 11-113-3220-001-000-0000 STAFF DEVELOPMENT/HS 118.01
29599 C G 11-113-3220-001-000-0000 POLYTECHNIC CONF 186.03 422.06

502507 01/31/2023 52350 MICHIGAN MUSIC CONFERENCE G 11-113-3220-001-000-0000 MICHIGAN MUSIC CONFERENCE 160.00 160.00
502508 01/31/2023 56315 NASSP S 62-431-0000-001-003-0000 LETTERMAN PATCHES 140.49 140.49
502509 01/31/2023 68600 SAM'S CLUB 29158 C G 11-252-5910-010-000-0000 KLEENEX, COFFEE, FOLDERS 65.50 65.50
502510 01/31/2023 69390 SCHOLASTIC S 62-431-0000-004-079-0000 LIT NIGHT BOOKS 84.80

S 62-431-0000-004-079-0000 CREDIT REFUND (44.97) 39.83
502511 01/31/2023 73040 SMORE.COM G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 SMORE SUBSCRIPTION 79.00 79.00
502512 01/31/2023 81860 USPS G 11-252-3430-010-000-0000 BUS OFFICE POSTAGE 9.00 9.00
502513 01/31/2023 MSC02 AASA NCE 2023 F 11-283-3120-000-000-7644 AASA NCE 2023 855.00 855.00
502514 01/31/2023 MSC02 DEANAN GOURMET POPCORN S 62-431-0000-001-049-0000 DEANAN GOURMET POPCORN 745.00 745.00
502515 01/31/2023 MSC02 DRAMATISTS PLAY SVCS S 62-431-0000-001-007-0000 DRAMATISTS PLAY SVCS 1,010.00 1,010.00

7,626.32
REGULAR CHECKS-AMERICAN EXPRESS
609544 01/31/2023 00200 ABSOPURE WATER CO 29388 C G 11-271-5790-007-000-0000 TRANSPORTATION COOLER 12.00

29455 C S 62-431-0000-001-030-0000 HS COOLER 14.00



29329 C S 62-431-0000-001-030-0000 HS COOLER & BOTTLES 86.80 112.80
609545 01/31/2023 00990 ACEE-DEUCEE PORTA CAN 29362 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 MAINT/OPER MISC SPLY 90.00

29362 C G 11-261-5990-002-000-0000 MAINT/OPER MISC SPLY 90.00 180.00
609546 01/31/2023 03000 REPUBLIC SERVICES #241 29280 C G 11-261-3840-001-000-0000 TRASH DISPOSAL/HS 628.01

29280 C G 11-261-3840-002-000-0000 TRASH DISPOSAL/MS 476.73
29280 C G 11-261-3840-004-000-0000 TRASH DISPOSAL/PL 168.58
29280 C G 11-261-3840-005-000-0000 TRASH DISPOSAL/MER 168.58
29280 C G 11-261-3840-007-000-0000 TRASH PICKUP/TRANSP 31.25 1,473.15

609550 01/31/2023 03128 AMAZON G 11-111-5110-005-015-0000 MASKING TAPE, MAGNETS 31.28
G 11-111-5110-005-025-0000 MARKERS, HEADPHONES 128.37
G 11-111-5110-005-025-0000 STAPLERS, BOOK 41.92
G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 TEACH SPLY MS MISC 19.70
G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 3D PRINTER FILAMENT 37.99
G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 2) 3D PRINTERS 472.00
G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 ART SUPPLIES 973.11
G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 TEACH SPLY MS MISC 15.94
G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 TEMPERA PAINTS 88.99
G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 UTILITY KNIFE 4.98
G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 AA BATTERIES 17.99
G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 BAND-AIDS 30.48

29226 P F 11-122-5110-005-000-8011 IDEA SUPPLIES/MER 4.22
29226 P F 11-122-5110-005-000-8011 IDEA SUPPLIES/MER 102.89
29226 P F 11-122-5110-005-000-8011 IDEA SUPPLIES/MER 6.54
29226 P F 11-122-5110-005-000-8011 IDEA SUPPLIES/MER 11.00
29226 C F 11-122-5110-005-000-8011 IDEA SUPPLIES/MER 25.99

G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 SAFTEY GLASSES 47.34
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 BOXES, SYRINGE PENS, EXTENSION 227.84
G 11-241-5910-005-000-0000 DESKTOP ORGANIZER 38.56

29404 C G 11-252-5910-010-000-0000 STANDING DESK - TH 135.95
29517 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 CEILING TILES 477.99
29516 C G 11-271-5790-007-000-0000 NITRILE GLOVES 188.99
29514 C G 11-271-5790-007-000-0000 ABSORBENT MATS 230.32
29515 C G 11-271-5790-007-000-0000 OIL ABSORBENT 83.10

H 21-293-5990-002-000-0000 COTTON BATH TOWELS 101.97
29324 C C 21-297-5990-000-000-0000 LIGHT BULBS 26.40

T 52-491-0000-001-038-0000 HAT & GLOVES FOR STUDENT 24.99
T 52-491-0000-001-038-0000 COAT FOR STUDENT 82.99
S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000 AMAZON GIFT CARDS 300.01
S 62-431-0000-001-027-0000 SELF INKING STAMPS 59.40
S 62-431-0000-001-061-0000 TOTE FOR SCOREBOARD 38.98
S 62-431-0000-001-061-0000 TABLETOP SCOREBOARD 295.00 4,373.22

609551 01/31/2023 04500 AT&T DATA G 11-284-7410-011-000-0000 TECH DUES & FEES 19.99 19.99
609552 01/31/2023 05000 ANN ARBOR CLEANING SUPPLY CO 28975 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 TOWEL, TISSUE, LINERS 2,400.70

29117 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 TISSUE, TOWEL, CLEANER, MOP HE 2,315.38 4,716.08
609553 01/31/2023 15067 COMCAST CABLE - XFINITY S 62-431-0000-001-030-0000 MEDIA 18.00 18.00
609554 01/31/2023 39650 RICOH USA INC 28695 C G 11-257-3610-012-000-0000 DIST COPY CTR-CR POs 28380,283 1,426.04

28694 C G 11-257-3610-012-000-0000 DISTRICT COPY CENTER 257.42 1,683.46
609555 01/31/2023 40905 INSTITUTE FOR MULTI-SENSORY EDUCATION S 62-431-0000-004-084-0000 PL GIEF GRANT - ORTON-GILLINGH 1,500.00

S 62-431-0000-004-084-0000 PL GIEF GRANT-ORTON GILLINGHAM 1,500.00 3,000.00



609556 01/31/2023 52650 MSBO*MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUSINESS OFFICIALS 29529 C G 11-252-3220-010-000-0000 MSBO CLASSES - TH 280.00
29530 C G 11-252-3220-010-000-0000 MSBO CLASSES - LD 360.00 640.00

609557 01/31/2023 64195 QUILL CORP G 11-241-5910-001-000-0000 TAPE 32.29 32.29
609558 01/31/2023 73430 STAMPS.COM G 11-252-7410-010-000-0000 STAMPS.COM FEE 17.99

29386 C G 12-192-3430-000-000-0000 PREPAID STAMPS.COM 100.00 117.99
609559 01/31/2023 74600 SUPPLYHOUSE.COM 29408 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 CARTRIDGE FOR VC SERIES 2-WAY 413.76 413.76
609560 01/31/2023 75250 TELNET WORLDWIDE INC 29520 C G 11-261-3410-006-000-0000 TELEPHONE 428.66 428.66
609561 01/31/2023 81860 USPS G 11-241-3430-002-000-0000 MS POSTAGE  FRENCH CLASS PENPA 35.00

G 11-241-3430-002-000-0000 MS POSTAGE 3.36 38.36
609562 01/31/2023 82150 VERIZON 29268 C G 11-261-3410-006-000-0000 MAINT. CELL PHONES 199.20 199.20
609563 01/31/2023 82700 WALMART H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 CANDY CANES 13.64 13.64
609564 01/31/2023 87780 WYANDOTTE ALARM COMPANY 29385 C G 11-266-4910-000-000-0000 SECURITY SERVICES/TS 325.59

29385 C G 11-266-4910-001-000-0000 SECURITY SERVICES/HS 722.79
29385 C G 11-266-4910-002-000-0000 SECURITY SERVICES/MS 277.23
29385 C G 11-266-4910-003-000-0000 SECURITY SERVICES/AD 308.25
29385 C G 11-266-4910-004-000-0000 SECURITY SERVICES/PL 442.23
29385 C G 11-266-4910-005-000-0000 SECURITY SERVICES/ME 412.23 2,488.32

609565 01/31/2023 MSC02 WEVIDEO.COM G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 WEVIDEO.COM 215.79 215.79
$20,164.71

ACH CHECKS
A02947 01/13/2023 01100 ADN ADMINISTRATORS INC 29384 C G 12-402-2140-000-000-0000 DENTAL INSURANCE PAY 10,270.29 10,270.29
A02948 01/13/2023 08500 BERKSHIRE DAIRY 29352 C C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 MILK 789.51

29353 C C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 MILK 220.10
29354 C C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 MILK 551.02
29355 C C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 MILK 569.25
29356 C C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 MILK 565.22
29357 C C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 MILK 1,062.88 3,757.98

A02949 01/13/2023 20240 BLICK ART MATERIALS 28062 P G 11-113-5110-001-001-0000 MASKING TAPE 128.80 128.80
A02950 01/13/2023 26685 EXECUTIVE ENERGY SERVICES, LLC 29363 C G 11-261-3150-006-000-0000 ENERGY MANAGEMENT 500.00 500.00
A02951 01/13/2023 34881 GI HARDWARE INC 29375 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 BATHROOM REPAIR 76.65

29372 C G 11-261-5990-004-000-0000 GREASE, BATTERIES 74.44
29373 C G 11-261-5990-005-000-0000 NUTS/BOLTS, KEY CUT 12.48
29371 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 WIRE BRUSH, STOPPER, CHAIN 59.90
29374 C G 11-271-5790-007-000-0000 BITS, PLUGS, CORDS 97.87
29375 C S 62-431-0000-001-080-0000 ROBOTICS ITEMS 26.28 347.62

A02952 01/13/2023 53300 MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUIPMENT, INC. 29370 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000 REPAIR DIODES 106.85
29366 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000 REPAIR WIRES 262.64 369.49

A02953 01/13/2023 55004 MONROE PLUMBING & HEATING CO 29365 C G 11-261-4120-002-000-0000 MS IGNITOR 613.96 613.96
A02954 01/13/2023 62800 PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTIONS GROUP, LLC 26816 P J 41-456-6226-001-000-9001 GEN CONDITIONS HS 1,615.68

26816 P J 41-456-6226-002-000-9001 GEN CONDITIONS MS 1,615.68 3,231.36
A02955 01/13/2023 67308 ROK SYSTEMS, LLC. 29381 C G 11-284-3160-011-000-0000 BASIC S2 TRAINING (BADGES) 150.00 150.00
A02956 01/13/2023 70000 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 29225 C G 11-111-5110-004-025-0000 TAPE, LAMINATEING FILM 174.12

29140 C G 11-113-5110-001-025-0000 KRAFT ART PAPER 333.83 507.95
A02957 01/13/2023 72045 SNA SPORTS GROUP 29197 C H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 DURASKIN BACKBOARD PAD 841.00 841.00
A02958 01/13/2023 90381 KELLY CHESSOR 29419 C G 12-121-2000-000-000-0000 12/9/22 P/R BANK RETURNED 399.28 399.28
A02959 01/13/2023 91913 KIMBERLY WINTERS 29377 C G 11-283-3220-000-000-0000 MILEAGE PD#1237 76.37 76.37
A02960 01/24/2023 79701 TRINITY TRANSPORTATION 29421 C G 11-271-2130-007-003-0000 DRIVERS BC/BS 113.62

29421 C G 11-271-2130-007-006-0000 DISPATCHER BC/BS 183.16
29421 C G 11-271-3310-007-000-0000 CONT SER-CONT CARR-H 52,569.42



29428 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 GIHS CHOIR 234.62
29422 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 PARKE LANE WEST CROFT 100.55
29423 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 PARKE LANE WEST CROFT - NOV22 100.55
29424 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 PARKE LANE WEST CROFT-NOV22 100.55
29445 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 MS BASKETBALL - RENTON 189.93
29446 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 FRESH/JV BASKETBALL- WYANDOTTE 55.86
29447 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 GIRLS JV/VAR BASKETBALL - GR 55.86
29439 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 VAR BASKETBALL - HURON 89.38
29440 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 FRESH/JV BASKETBALL - HURON 78.21
29441 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 GIRLS BASKETBALL - HURON 67.04
29442 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 JV/VAR BASKETBALL - GR 55.86
29443 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 JV BASKETBALL - TRENTON 44.69
29444 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BASKETBALL - WAGER 223.45
29433 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 VAR WRESTLING - MILAN 268.14
29434 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 JV/VAR BASKETBALL - RIVERVIEW 44.69
29435 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 JV/VAR BASKETBALL - RIVERVIEW 44.69
29436 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 MS BASKETBALL - MILAN 245.80
29437 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BASKETBALL - RIVERVIEW 44.69
29438 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 GIRLS BASKETBALL-CLARENCEVILLE 134.07
29426 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 PARKE LANE WEST CROFT-NOV22 100.55
29427 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 PARKE LANE WEST CROFT-NOV22 100.55
29429 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 HS SOCCER HOWELL 178.76
29430 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 MS BASKETBALL SIMPSON 212.28
29431 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 HS BASKETBALL - LP 55.86
29432 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BASKETBALL - CABRINI 67.04
29425 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 DCTC MED TALK 324.00 56,083.87

A02961 01/24/2023 07400 BEARING SERVICE, INC. 29274 C G 11-261-5990-004-000-0000 HVAC BELTS - PARKE LANE 79.44
29275 C G 11-261-5990-005-000-0000 HVAC BELTS - MERIDIAN 117.76 197.20

A02962 01/24/2023 30060 GANDOL DOORS & HARDWARE, INC. 29395 C G 11-261-4110-001-000-0000 REPAIR PANIC BARS ON DOOR 560.73
29478 C G 11-261-4110-002-000-0000 REPAIR CENTER MULLION DOOR AT 225.00
29395 C G 11-261-4110-005-000-0000 SERVICE/KEY STOREROOM LOCK 560.74 1,346.47

A02963 01/24/2023 33460 GRAPHIC MAGIC INC. 29448 C G 11-284-3450-011-000-0000 BACKUP SVCS FOR JAN 2023 700.00 700.00
A02964 01/24/2023 49260 MARSH USA, INC 29518 C G 11-283-3450-000-000-0000 BENADMIN PLATFORM 314.43 314.43
A02965 01/24/2023 56465 NEOLA INC 29403 C G 11-231-5410-009-000-0000 BOE PUBLICATIONS-VOL 37, NUMBE 1,295.00 1,295.00
A02966 01/24/2023 57550 NATIONAL VISION ADMINISTRATORS LLC 29466 C G 12-402-2150-000-000-0000 VISION INSURANCE PAY 849.60 849.60
A02967 01/24/2023 58748 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & IDEALEASE 29496 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000 TOGGLE SWITCHES 130.47

29477 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000 BUS HARNESS 199.85
29519 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000 TOGGLE SWITCHES 144.48 474.80

A02968 01/24/2023 64195 QUILL CORP 29538 C G 11-252-5910-010-000-0000 PPR TOWEL, POST-IT, STENO BOOK 66.20 66.20
A02969 01/24/2023 66776 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 29521 C G 12-402-2110-000-000-0000 LIFE INSURANCE 813.13

29521 C G 12-402-2120-000-000-0000 LTD/SHT TERM DISABIL 3,171.58
29521 C G 12-451-8900-280-000-0000 VOLUNTARY LIFE PAYAB 1,245.79
29521 C G 12-451-8900-281-000-0000 VOLUNTARY ACC/DISB/L 1,215.22 6,445.72

A02970 01/24/2023 67308 ROK SYSTEMS, LLC. 29470 C G 11-284-4120-011-000-0000 SERVICE DOOR STRIKE 1,845.00
29277 C J 41-456-6420-003-000-9001 REPAIR P3225-V MKIII (OUT OF W 3,912.50 5,757.50

A02971 01/24/2023 70000 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 29273 C G 11-111-5110-005-025-0000 CONST. PAPER, EXPO CLEANER, CL 116.06
29390 C G 11-111-5110-005-025-0000 TAPE, CONST. PAPER, BATTERIES 94.81
29077 C G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 POST IT NOTES 202.65
29141 C G 11-113-5110-001-025-0000 KRAFT PAPER ROLL 73.32 486.84



A02972 01/24/2023 81865 VALERIE ORR 29471 C G 11-232-3210-009-000-0000 SUPT TRAVEL 243.25 243.25
A02973 01/24/2023 84990 WAYNE COUNTY RESA 29399 C G 11-213-3130-001-000-0000 SCHOOL NURSE CONSULT 393.75

29399 C G 11-213-3130-002-000-0000 SCHOOL NURSE CONSULT 393.75
29399 C G 11-213-3130-004-000-0000 SCHOOL NURSE CONSULT 393.75
29399 C G 11-213-3130-005-000-0000 SCHOOL NURSE CONSULT 393.75 1,575.00

A02974 01/24/2023 90576 JOHN SCHIESLER 29487 C G 11-284-3210-011-000-0000 TECH TRAVEL 32.55 32.55
A02975 01/24/2023 90699 DRC FIRE & WATER RESTORATION 29532 C G 11-261-4110-004-000-9500 PARKE LANE LEAK CLEANING 6,767.90

29533 C G 11-261-4110-005-000-9500 MERIDIAN LEAK CLEANING 1,885.72 8,653.62
A02976 01/24/2023 90789 ANN GRAY 29458 C V 21-127-3220-001-524-0000 MILEAGE VC #110 107.42 107.42
A02977 01/24/2023 99148 JOSHUA SHANK 29453 C G 11-112-3210-002-000-0000 LOCAL TRAVEL EXP/MS 0.35

29453 C G 11-113-3210-001-000-0000 LOCAL TRAVEL EXP/HS 0.35 0.70
$105,824.27

TOTAL JAN 2023 $1,392,639.73


